

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CECIL SHYRON KING,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO.: SC11-2258

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND
FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. McLAIN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 606-1000

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
FLA. BAR NO. 201170

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE DEATH SENTENCE IMPOSED IS PROPORTIONATE.	1
ISSUE II ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY AND IN FINDING THAT THE HOMICIDE WAS ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL.	5
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE(S)

CASES

Barnhill v. State, 834 So. 2d 836 (Fla. 2002)..... 3

Beaslev v. State, 774 So. 2d 649 (Fla. 2000) 2, 3, 6

Consalvo v. State, 697 So. 2d 805 (Fla. 1997)..... 4

Eutzy v. State, 458 So. 2d 755 (Fla. 1984) 7

Ferrell v. State, 680 So. 2d 390 (Fla. 1996)..... 2

Geralds v. State. 601 So. 2d 1157 (Fla. 1992) 7

Heinev v. State, 447 So. 2d 210 (Fla. 1984) 6

Herzoea v. State, 439 So. 2d 1372 (Fla. 1983) 5

Jackson v. State, 451 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 1984) 5

Lemon v. State, 456 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1984) 2

Mendoza v. State. 700 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 1997) 4

Miller v. State, 770 So. 2d 1144 (Fla. 2000) 3

Penn v. State. 574 So. 2d 1079 (Fla. 1991) 4, 6

Rhodes v. State. 547 So. 2d 1201 (Fla. 1989) 5

Ross v. State. 474 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1985) 4

Scott v. State. 66 So. 3d 923 (Fla. 2011) 4

State v. Dixon. 283 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973) 5, 6

Woodel v. State. 985 So. 2d 524 (Fla. 2008) 3

CONSTITUTIONS

Amend. V, U.S. Const 7

Amend. VI, U.S. Const 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE(S)

Amend. VIII, U.S. Const 7
Amend. XIV, U.S. Const 7
